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First Advance Estimates of State Income of Uttarakhand  
(Year 2018-19) 

 

 State Income Estimate is aggregate money value of goods and services produced 

within the geographical boundary of an economic-region of the state counted without 

duplication, during a specific period of time usually a year.  

 These are initially estimated for a Base Year (with respect to which growth/ 

development is reflected) and subsequently for forthcoming/ following years. Basically four 

estimates are prepared: 

 
(1) Gross State Domestic Product at Current Prices (Size of the Economy) 

(2) Gross State Domestic Product at Constant Prices (Growth Rate of Economy) 

(3) Net State Domestic Product at Current Prices (Per Capita Income) 

(4) Net State Domestic Product at Constant Prices   

However, two more estimates/ indicators are derived from the above estimates. 

(5) Per Capita Income of the State - NSDP at Current Prices divided by the current 

population of the state. 

(6) Growth Rate of the State -  Percentage Change in  GSDP (Calculated at 

Constant Prices i.e. Base-year Prices) of Current 

Year with respect to the Previous Year (This reflects 

the growth in actual production i.e. eliminating the 

effect of prices) 
 

 Directorate of Economics & Statistics (DES), Department of Planning is entrusted with 

the task of preparing the state level estimates. On the basis of new base year 2011-12, 

Directorate released last estimates on base year 2011-12 on 10th August 2018. Last release 

estimates encapsulate final data from the year 2011-12 to 2015-16, in addition to revised 

estimates of year 2016-17 & provisional estimates of year 2017-18. Directorate has reconciled 

the estimates after new data inputs provided by Central Statistics Office (CSO), MoSPI, Govt. of 

India, New Delhi & also by the state agriculture department & other line departments, Budget 

analysis, data of departmental & non-departmental enterprises etc.  

  



 The Provisional (third revised) Estimates for the year 2016-17, the Provisional (second 

revised) Estimates for the year 2017-18 & the First Advance Estimates of the year 2018-19 are 

being released. This being the First Advance Estimates for the year 2018-19, hence are 

tentative and will be revised later on after having discussion with Central Statistics Office, 

Government of India. Salient Features of the estimates are as follows:  
 

1. Estimates at Current Prices  
  

 Advance Estimates of GSDP at current prices in the year 2018-19 is provisionally 

estimated as ₹ 237147 crore (Size of the Economy), showing a growth rate of 10.34 percent 

over the estimates of GSDP for the year 2017-18 which is ₹ 214933 crore Provisional 

Estimates. Advance Estimates of NSDP at current prices in the year 2018-19 is provisionally 

estimated as ₹ 212433 crore, showing a growth rate of 10.43 percent over the estimates of 

NSDP for the year 2017-18 which is ₹ 192364 crore Provisional Estimates.  

2. Estimates at Constant Prices 

 Advance Estimates of GSDP at constant prices in the year 2018-19 is provisionally 

estimated as  ₹ 184902 crore, showing a growth rate of 7.03 percent over the provisional 

estimates  of GSDP for the previous year 2017-18 which is ₹ 172753 crore. Advance Estimates 

of NSDP at constant prices for the year 2018-19 is provisionally estimated at ₹ 164067 crore, 

showing a growth rate of 6.88 percent over the provisionally estimates of NSDP for the year 

2017-18 which is ₹ 153505 crore. 

 Per Capita State Income 
 

 Per Capita Income of the state calculated over NSDP at current prices is estimated for 

the year 2018-19 (Advance Estimates) and 2017-18 (Provisional Estimates) is ₹ 1,90,284 and             

₹ 1,74,622 respectively.  
 

Comparative Statistics of All India and Uttarakhand  

Item All India 
Base Year (2011-12) 

Uttarakhand 
Base Year (2011-12) 

2016&17 2017&18 2018&19 2016&17 2017&18 2018&19 

Economic Growth Rate (in %) 7.1 6.7 7.2 5.91 6.82 7.03 

Per Capita Income (in Rs) 1,03,870 1,12,835 1,25,397 1,58,112 1,74,622 1,90,284 
 



Uttarakhand
S.No. Item 2016-17PE 2017-18PE 2018-19AE

1 2 3 4 5
1 Gross State Domestic Product (GSDP)
1.1 GSDP (Rs. Crore) 192397 214933 237147
1.2 Index of GSDP (2011-12 = 100) 166.83 186.37 205.63
1.3 Percentage growth in GSDP over previous Year 8.60 11.71 10.34
1.4 Per Capita GSDP (Rs.) 177014 195109 212421
1.5 Index of Per Capita GSDP  (2011-12 = 100) 156.02 171.97 187.23
1.6 Percentage growth in Per Capita GSDP over previous Year 7.15 10.22 8.87

2 Net State Domestic Product (NSDP)
2.1 NSDP (Rs. Crore) 171852 192364 212433
2.2 Index of NSDP (2011-12 = 100) 168.55 188.67 208.35
2.3 Percentage growth in NSDP over previous Year 8.58 11.94 10.43
2.4 Per Capita NSDP (Rs.) 158112 174622 190284
2.5 Index of Per Capita NSDP  (2011-12 = 100) 157.63 174.09 189.71
2.6 Percentage growth in Per Capita NSDP over previous Year 7.13 10.44 8.97

PE - Provisional Estimates, AE - Advance Estimates

New Series Estimates, Base Year 2011-12.

Table - 1
GROSS/ NET STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT, 2016-17 To 2018-19

(AT CURRENT PRICES)



Uttarakhand
S.No. Item 2016-17PE 2017-18PE 2018-19AE

1 2 3 4 5
1 Gross State Domestic Product (GSDP)
1.1 GSDP (Rs. Crore) 161728 172753 184902
1.2 Index of GSDP (2011-12= 100) 140.23 149.79 160.33
1.3 Percentage growth in GSDP over previous Year 5.91 6.82 7.03
1.4 Per Capita GSDP (Rs.) 148798 156820 165623
1.5 Index of  Per Capita GSDP  (2011-12 = 100) 131.15 138.22 145.98
1.6 Percentage growth in Per Capita GSDP over previous Year 4.50 5.39 5.61

2 Net State Domestic Product (NSDP)
2.1 NSDP (Rs. Crore) 143839 153505 164067
2.2 Index of NSDP (2011-12 = 100) 141.07 150.55 160.91
2.3 Percentage growth in NSDP over previous Year 5.65 6.72 6.88
2.4 Per Capita NSDP (Rs.) 132338 139347 146961
2.5 Index of  Per Capita NSDP  (2011-12 = 100) 131.94 138.92 146.51
2.6 Percentage growth in Per Capita NSDP over previous Year 4.24 5.30 5.46

PE - Provisional Estimates, AE - Advance Estimates

New Series Estimates, Base Year 2011-12.

(AT CONSTANT (2011-12) PRICES)

Table - 2
GROSS/ NET STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT, 2016-17 To 2018-19



Uttarakhand

2016-17PE 2017-18PE 2018-19AE 2016-17PE 2017-18PE 2018-19AE

1. Agriculture, forestry and fishing 1762745 1879420 1937929 8.25 6.62 3.11

1.1 Crops 936012 984345 994124 12.11 5.16 0.99

1.2 Livestock 490265 522809 560511 8.85 6.64 7.21

1.3 Forestry and logging 331032 366221 376685 -2.04 10.63 2.86

1.4 Fishing and aquaculture 5437 6045 6610 6.13 11.19 9.34

2.       Mining and quarrying 295752 339846 363939 45.84 14.91 7.09

Primary 2058498 2219265 2301868 12.41 7.81 3.72
3.       Manufacturing 6802476 7316743 7842086 6.79 7.56 7.18

4.       Electricity, gas, water supply & other utility services 613551 779401 907179 10.18 27.03 16.39

5.       Construction 1318945 1460067 1529944 0.42 10.70 4.79

Secondary 8734973 9556211 10279209 6.01 9.40 7.57
Industry 9030725 9896057 10643148 6.96 9.58 7.55

6.       Transport, storage, communication & services related 
to broadcasting 1296259 1480592 1684169 1.28 14.22 13.75

6.1 Railways 28842 33338 38455 10.29 15.59 15.35

6.2 Transport by Means Other than Railways 342527 378282 412201 1.64 10.44 8.97

6.3 Storage 1436 1814 2328 101.61 26.36 28.33

6.4 Communication & Services Related to Broadcasting 
923454 1067158 1231185 0.81 15.56 15.37

7.       Trade, repair, hotels and restaurants 2281808 2608789 2964588 11.93 14.33 13.64

8.       Financial services 448068 488139 531504 0.02 8.94 8.88

9.       Real estate, ownership of dwelling & professional 
services 913650 1004453 1097247 8.27 9.94 9.24

10.   Public administration 748114 861260 971771 12.31 15.12 12.83

11.   Other services 1127812 1281619 1461805 11.46 13.64 14.06

Tertiary 6815711 7724852 8711084 8.39 13.34 12.77
12. TOTAL GSVA at basic prices 17609181 19500329 21292161 7.64 10.74 9.19
13. Product Tax 1887976 2260977 2688987 15.56 19.76 18.93

14. Product Subsidies 257492 268055 266458 -7.02 4.10 -0.60

15. Gross State Domestic Product (12+13-14) 19239665 21493251 23714689 8.60 11.71 10.34
16. Population ('00) 108690 110160 111640 1.35 1.35 1.34

17. Per Capita GSDP (Rs.) 177014 195109 212421 7.15 10.22 8.87
PE - Provisional Estimates, AE - Advance Estimates

New Series Estimates, Base Year 2011-12.

Gross Value Added At Current Prices ( In Rs. Lacs ) Percentage Change Over Previous Year

Gross State Domestic Product at current prices

S.No. Item



Uttarakhand

2016-17PE 2017-18PE 2018-19AE 2016-17PE 2017-18PE 2018-19AE

1. Agriculture, forestry and fishing 1347508 1359713 1371347 2.66 0.91 0.86

1.1 Crops 681197 680947 672244 4.45 -0.04 -1.28

1.2 Livestock 366492 377345 390820 2.82 2.96 3.57

1.3 Forestry and logging 295826 297166 303900 -1.44 0.45 2.27

1.4 Fishing and aquaculture 3993 4255 4383 3.84 6.55 3.02

2.       Mining and quarrying 251256 309686 319496 30.95 23.26 3.17

Primary 1598764 1669399 1690844 6.27 4.42 1.28
3.       Manufacturing 6183643 6536111 7015208 6.69 5.70 7.33

4.       Electricity, gas, water supply & other utility services 543900 599360 620958 7.64 10.20 3.60

5.       Construction 1055141 1130592 1151290 -3.42 7.15 1.83

Secondary 7782685 8266063 8787456 5.26 6.21 6.31
Industry 8033941 8575749 9106952 5.91 6.74 6.19

6.       Transport, storage, communication & services related 
to broadcasting 1103246 1221691 1357676 -0.64 10.74 11.13

6.1 Railways 22892 25256 27794 2.89 10.33 10.05

6.2 Transport by Means Other than Railways 292258 312535 332646 -0.12 6.94 6.43

6.3 Storage 1225 1499 1880 98.12 22.38 25.38

6.4 Communication & Services Related to Broadcasting 
786870 882400 995356 -1.00 12.14 12.80

7.       Trade, repair, hotels and restaurants 1842991 2017528 2211230 8.94 9.47 9.60

8.       Financial services 411651 394265 417794 -0.85 -4.22 5.97

9.       Real estate, ownership of dwelling & professional 
services 779725 831052 884863 6.19 6.58 6.48

10.   Public administration 587648 635183 685096 8.58 8.09 7.86

11.   Other services 910922 989961 1088424 8.48 8.68 9.95

Tertiary 5636184 6089680 6645083 5.70 8.05 9.12
12. TOTAL GSVA at basic prices 15017633 16025142 17123383 5.53 6.71 6.85
13. Product Tax 1375636 1471609 1580341 7.47 6.98 7.39

14. Product Subsidies 220436 221437 213562 -8.49 0.45 -3.56

15. Gross State Domestic Product (12+13-14) 16172834 17275315 18490162 5.91 6.82 7.03
16. Population ('00) 108690 110160 111640 1.35 1.35 1.34

17. Per Capita GSDP (Rs.) 148798 156820 165623 4.50 5.39 5.61
PE - Provisional Estimates, AE - Advance Estimates

New Series Estimates, Base Year 2011-12.

Gross State Domestic Product at constant (2011-12) prices

S.No. Item
Gross Value Added At Constant Prices ( In Rs. Lacs ) Percentage Change Over Previous Year



Uttarakhand

2016-17PE 2017-18PE 2018-19AE 2016-17PE 2017-18PE 2018-19AE

1. Agriculture, forestry and fishing 1555905 1661612 1717461 8.31 6.79 3.36

1.1 Crops 738678 776821 784539 13.23 5.16 0.99

1.2 Livestock 484375 516528 553777 8.92 6.64 7.21

1.3 Forestry and logging 327859 362710 373074 -2.07 10.63 2.86

1.4 Fishing and aquaculture 4994 5553 6071 7.05 11.19 9.34

2.       Mining and quarrying 250305 287623 308014 47.52 14.91 7.09

Primary 1806211 1949235 2025475 12.45 7.92 3.91
3.       Manufacturing 6126501 6589665 7062803 6.72 7.56 7.18

4.       Electricity, gas, water supply & other utility services 407399 549201 640371 8.64 34.81 16.60

5.       Construction 1242103 1372823 1439408 0.54 10.52 4.85

Secondary 7776003 8511689 9142581 5.78 9.46 7.41
Industry 8026308 8799312 9450596 6.73 9.63 7.40

6.       Transport, storage, communication & services related 
to broadcasting 1008854 1158243 1319131 -0.93 14.81 13.89

6.1 Railways 16168 17750 18978 -3.89 9.79 6.92

6.2 Transport by Means Other than Railways 293259 323005 350379 -0.02 10.14 8.48

6.3 Storage 1199 1509 1924 100.42 25.89 27.48

6.4 Communication & Services Related to Broadcasting 
698228 815979 947850 -1.33 16.86 16.16

7.       Trade, repair, hotels and restaurants 2162773 2473846 2801971 11.88 14.38 13.26

8.       Financial services 437550 475722 516956 -0.28 8.72 8.67

9.       Real estate, ownership of dwelling & professional 
services 700416 768692 839700 8.77 9.75 9.24

10.   Public administration 618714 722412 826919 14.54 16.76 14.47

11.   Other services 1044239 1183598 1348083 11.14 13.35 13.90

Tertiary 5972546 6782513 7652761 8.32 13.56 12.83
12. TOTAL NSVA at basic prices 15554759 17243437 18820817 7.49 10.86 9.15
13. Product Tax 1887976 2260977 2688987 15.56 19.76 18.93

14. Product Subsidies 257492 268055 266458 -7.02 4.10 -0.60

15. Net State Domestic Product (12+13-14) 17185243 19236359 21243345 8.58 11.94 10.43
16. Population ('00) 108690 110160 111640 1.35 1.35 1.34

17. Per Capita GSDP (Rs.) 158112 174622 190284 7.13 10.44 8.97
PE - Provisional Estimates, AE - Advance Estimates

New Series Estimates, Base Year 2011-12.

Net State Domestic Product at current prices

S.No. Item
Net Value Added At Current Prices ( In Rs. Lacs ) Percentage Change Over Previous Year



Uttarakhand

2016-17PE 2017-18PE 2018-19AE 2016-17PE 2017-18PE 2018-19AE

1. Agriculture, forestry and fishing 1190413 1202482 1215752 2.46 1.01 1.10

1.1 Crops 532401 532206 525404 4.45 -0.04 -1.28

1.2 Livestock 361328 372028 385314 2.85 2.96 3.57

1.3 Forestry and logging 293086 294413 301085 -1.44 0.45 2.27

1.4 Fishing and aquaculture 3598 3834 3950 4.46 6.55 3.02

2.       Mining and quarrying 213889 263629 271981 30.30 23.26 3.17

Primary 1404302 1466111 1487732 5.90 4.40 1.47
3.       Manufacturing 5577421 5895334 6327462 6.58 5.70 7.33

4.       Electricity, gas, water supply & other utility services 361055 399282 393394 5.46 10.59 -1.47

5.       Construction 980900 1051097 1070242 -3.80 7.16 1.82

Secondary 6919376 7345713 7791098 4.91 6.16 6.06
Industry 7133265 7609342 8063079 5.53 6.67 5.96

6.       Transport, storage, communication & services related 
to broadcasting 855239 953567 1062714 -3.34 11.50 11.45

6.1 Railways 12080 14444 14347 -14.53 19.57 -0.68

6.2 Transport by Means Other than Railways 247477 263283 278389 -1.74 6.39 5.74

6.3 Storage 1017 1238 1540 96.60 21.71 24.39

6.4 Communication & Services Related to Broadcasting 
594664 674602 768438 -3.82 13.44 13.91

7.       Trade, repair, hotels and restaurants 1738226 1893813 2061134 8.81 8.95 8.84

8.       Financial services 402601 383902 406018 -1.13 -4.64 5.76

9.       Real estate, ownership of dwelling & professional 
services 600793 640208 682116 6.85 6.56 6.55

10.   Public administration 470299 510534 555390 10.26 8.56 8.79

11.   Other services 837817 906499 993754 8.01 8.20 9.63

Tertiary 4904976 5288522 5761126 5.39 7.82 8.94
12. TOTAL NSVA at basic prices 13228654 14100346 15039957 5.20 6.59 6.66
13. Product Tax 1375636 1471609 1580341 7.47 6.98 7.39

14. Product Subsidies 220436 221437 213562 -8.49 0.45 -3.56

15. Net State Domestic Product (12+13-14) 14383855 15350518 16406736 5.65 6.72 6.88
16. Population ('00) 108690 110160 111640 1.35 1.35 1.34

17. Per Capita GSDP (Rs.) 132338 139347 146961 4.24 5.30 5.46
PE - Provisional Estimates, AE - Advance Estimates

New Series Estimates, Base Year 2011-12.

Net State Domestic Product at constant (2011-12) prices

S.No. Item
Net Value Added At Constant Prices ( In Rs. Lacs ) Percentage Change Over Previous Year



fnukad% 18 tuojh] 2019 
izsl&uksV 

mŸkjk[k.M ds jkT; vk; ds izFke vfxze vuqeku ¼o’kZ 2018-19½  
 jkT; vk; vuqeku eq[; :Ik ls foRrh; o’kZ esa jkT; ds HkkSxksfyd {ks=Qy ds vUnj o’kZ esa 

mRikfnr dqy oLrqvksa ,oa lsokvksa dk ldy ewY; ¼ nksgjko ds fcuk ½ gksrk gSA bldk vkadyu 

vk/kkj o’kZ ¼ftlds lkis{k o`f)@fodkl ifjyf{kr gks lds½] rRi”pkr~] blh vk/kkj o’kZ ds vk/kkj 

ij vkxkeh o’kksZa esa jkT; vk; vuqeku vkxf.kr fd;k tkrk gSA izeq[kr% 4 izdkj ds vuqeku rS;kj 

fd;s tkrs gSA  

 

1& izpfyr Hkko ij jkT; ldy ?kjsyw mRikn ¼vFkZO;oLFkk dk vkdkj½  

2& LFkk;h Hkko ij jkT; ldy ?kjsyw mRikn ¼vkfFkZd o`f) nj½  

3& izpfyr Hkko ij jkT; fuoy ?kjsyw mRikn ¼ izfr o’kZ izfr O;fDr vk;½   

4& LFkk;h Hkko ij jkT; fuoy ?kjsyw mRikn   

   
mijksDRk 4 vuqekuksa ij vk/kkfjr fuEu 2 ladsrd vR;Ur egRoiw.kZ gS%& 
 

5& izfr O;fDr vk; & ;g izfr O;fDr vk; lanfHkZr o’kZ dk izpfyr Hkko ij fuoy ?kjsyw 

mRikn dks o’kZ dh vuqekfur tula[;k ls foHkkftr dj] Kkr fd;k tkrk gSA  

6& vkfFkZd òf)@fodkl nj & ;g xr o’kZ ds lkis{k lanfHkZr o’kZ dk LFkk;h Hkko ij ldy 

?kjsyw mRikn dh o`f) gksrh gS] tks okLrfod mRikndrk esa o`f) dks ifjyf{kr djrh gSA 

;g vk/kkj o’kZ ds Hkkoksa ij vkxf.kr dh tkrh gSA  

  

 jkT; esa mDr vuqekuksa dks rS;kj djus dk nkf;Ro vFkZ ,oa la[;k funs”kky;] fu;kstu 

foHkkx }kjk fd;k tkrk gSA funs”kky; }kjk 10] vxLr 2018 dks uohu vk/kkj o’kZ 2011&12 ds 

vk/kkj ij vuqeku tkjh fd;s x;s Fks] ftlesa o’kZ 2011&12 ls 2015&16 rd ds vfUre vk¡dM+sa] 

o’kZ 2016&17 ds iqujhf{kr vk¡dM+s rFkk o’kZ 2017&18 ds vufUre vk¡dM+s vuqekfur FksA vFkZ ,oa 

la[;k funs”kky; }kjk fofHkUu vkfFkZd xfrfof/k;ksa esa miyC/k uohu vkadM+ksa] jkT; ljdkj ds d`f’k 

funs”kky; }kjk miyC/k djk;s x;s d`f’k vkadM+sa] jkT; ds ctV fo”ys’k.k] fuxfer o vfuxfer 

{ks=ksa o futh {ks=ksa ls miyC/k uohu vkadM+ksa ds vk/kkj ij rS;kj fd;s tkrs gSaA o’kZ 2016&17 o 

2017&18 ds vuqekuksa dks la”kksf/kr fd;k x;k gSA  



 o’kZ 2016&17 ds vufUre ¼r`rh; iqujhf{kr½ vkadM+sa] o’kZ 2017&18 ds vufUre ¼f}rh; 

iqujhf{kr½ vkadM+sa rFkk o’kZ 2018&19 ds izFke vfxze vkadM+s tkjh fd;s tk jgsa gSa] ftudk laf{kIr 

fooj.k fuEukuqlkj gS%& 

1& izpfyr Hkko ij vk/kkfjr vuqeku   

 izpfyr Hkko ds vk/kkj ij o’kZ 2018&19 esa jkT; ldy ?kjsyw mRikn ¼vfxze vuqeku½    

₹ 237147 djksM+ vuqekfur gS ¼vFkZO;oLFkk dk vkdkj½] tks fd o’kZ 2017&18 dh rqyuk esa 10-34 

izfr”kr dh òf) iznf”kZr djrk gSA o’kZ 2017&18 esa jkT; ldy ?kjsyw mRikn vufUre vuqeku ₹ 

214933 djksM+ vuqekfur gSA izpfyr Hkko ds vk/kkj ij o’kZ 2018&19 esa jkT; fuoy ?kjsyw 

mRikn ¼vfxze vuqeku½ ₹ 212433 djksM+ vuqekfur gS] tks fd o’kZ 2017&18 dh rqyuk esa 10-43 

izfr”kr dh òf) iznf”kZr djrk gSA o’kZ 2017&18 esa jkT; fuoy ?kjsyw mRikn vufUre vuqeku ₹ 

192364 djksM+ vuqekfur gSA  

2& LFkk;h Hkkoksa ij vuqeku ¼ o’kZ 2011&12 ½ 

 LFkk;h Hkko ds vk/kkj ij o’kZ 2018&19 esa jkT; ldy ?kjsyw mRikn ¼ vfxze vuqeku½     

₹ 184902 djksM+ vuqekfur gS] tks fd o’kZ 2017&18 dh rqyuk esa 7-03 izfr”kr dh o`f) 

vuqekfur gS] tks fd jkT; dh fodkl nj dks ifjyf{kr djrk gSA o’kZ 2017&18 esa jkT; ldy 

?kjsyw mRikn vufUre vuqeku ₹ 172753 djksM+ vuqekfur gSA LFkk;h Hkko ds vk/kkj ij o’kZ 

2018&19 esa jkT; fuoy ?kjsyw mRikn ¼vfxze vuqeku½ ₹ 164067 djksM+ vuqekfur gS] tks fd o’kZ 

2017&18 dh rqyuk esa 6-88 izfr”kr dh o`f) vuqekfur gSA o’kZ 2017&18 esa jkT; fuoy ?kjsyw 

mRikn vufUre vuqeku ₹ 153505 djksM+ vuqekfur gSA  

3& izfr O;fDr vk; 

 izpfyr Hkko ds vk/kkj ij jkT; fuoy ?kjsyw mRikn ds vk/kkj ij o’kZ 2018&19 esa jkT; 

dh izfro’kZ izfr O;fDr vk; ₹ 1]90]284 ¼vfxze vuqeku½ o o’kZ 2017&18 esa ₹ 1]74]622        

¼vufUre vuqeku½ :Ik;s vuqekfur dh x;h gSA  
 

Hkkjr rFkk mRrjk[k.M dk rqyukRed fooj.k 
en Hkkjr  

vk/kkj o’kZ ¼2011&12½ 
mRrjk[k.M  

vk/kkj o’kZ ¼2011&12½ 

2016&17 2017&18 2018&19 2016&17 2017&18 2018&19 
vkfFkZd fodkl nj 
¼izfr”kr esa½ 

7-1 6-7 7-2 5-91 6-82 7-03 

izfr O;fDr vk; 
¼:Ik;s esas½ 

1]03]870 1]12]835 1]25]397 1]58]112 1]74]622 1]90]284 

 
 
                    



mRrjk[k.M

2016-17PE 2017-18PE 2018-19AE 2016-17PE 2017-18PE 2018-19AE

1 df̀"k] okfudh] ,oa eRL; 1762745 1879420 1937929 8.25 6.62 3.11

1.1 Qlysa 936012 984345 994124 12.11 5.16 0.99

1.2 Ik'kq/ku 490265 522809 560511 8.85 6.64 7.21

1.3 okfudh ,oa yV~Bk cukuk 331032 366221 376685 -2.04 10.63 2.86

1.4 EkRL; 5437 6045 6610 6.13 11.19 9.34

2. [kuu ,oa mR[kuu 295752 339846 363939 45.84 14.91 7.09

¼d½ mi ;ksx izkFkfed {ks= 2058498 2219265 2301868 12.41 7.81 3.72

3. fofuekZ.k 6802476 7316743 7842086 6.79 7.56 7.18
4. fo|qr] xSl] tykiwfrZ ,oa vU; mi;ksxh lsok,a 613551 779401 907179 10.18 27.03 16.39

5. fuekZ.k 1318945 1460067 1529944 0.42 10.70 4.79

¼[k½ mi ;ksx f}rh;d {ks= 8734973 9556211 10279209 6.01 9.40 7.57

F vkS|ksfxd {ks= 9030725 9896057 10643148 6.96 9.58 7.55
6 ifjogu] HkaMkj.k] lapkj ,oa izlkj.k ls lacaf/kr lsok;sa 1296259 1480592 1684169 1.28 14.22 13.75

6.1 jsyos 28842 33338 38455 10.29 15.59 15.35

6.2 lM+d ifjogu 342527 378282 412201 1.64 10.44 8.97

6.3 HkaMkj.k 1436 1814 2328 101.61 26.36 28.33

6.4 lapkj ,oa izlkj.k ls lacaf/kr lsok;sa 923454 1067158 1231185 0.81 15.56 15.37

7 O;kikj] gksVy ,oa tyiku xg̀ 2281808 2608789 2964588 11.93 14.33 13.64

8 foRrh; lsok;sa 448068 488139 531504 0.02 8.94 8.88
9 LFkkoj lEink] vokl dk LokfeRo ,oa O;kolkf;d lsok;sa

913650 1004453 1097247 8.27 9.94 9.24

10 yksd iz'kklu 748114 861260 971771 12.31 15.12 12.83

11 vU; lsok;sa 1127812 1281619 1461805 11.46 13.64 14.06

¼x½ mi ;ksx rr̀h;d {ks= 6815711 7724852 8711084 8.39 13.34 12.77

12 cqfu;knh ewY;ksa ij ldy ewY; o/kZu 17609181 19500329 21292161 7.64 10.74 9.19

13 mRikn dj 1887976 2260977 2688987 15.56 19.76 18.93

14 mRikn lfClMh 257492 268055 266458 -7.02 4.10 -0.60

15 ldy jkT; ?kjsyw mRikn ¼12$13&14½ 19239665 21493251 23714689 8.60 11.71 10.34

16 tula[;k ¼^00½ 108690 110160 111640 1.35 1.35 1.34

17 izfr O;fDr vk; ¼:0½ 177014 195109 212421 7.15 10.22 8.87
PE - Provisional Estimates, AE - Advance Estimates

izpfyr Hkkoksa ij ldy jkT; ?kjsyw mRikn rFkk izfr'kr o`f}

Ø0la0

en

uohu _̀a[kyk vk/kkj o"kZ 2011&12

 izpfyr ewY;ks ij ldy ewY; oj~/ku ¼yk[k :0 esa½ xr o"kZ ds lkis{k izfr'kr of̀)



mRrjk[k.M

2016-17PE 2017-18PE 2018-19AE 2016-17PE 2017-18PE 2018-19AE

1 df̀"k] okfudh] ,oa eRL; 1347508 1359713 1371347 2.66 0.91 0.86

1.1 Qlysa 681197 680947 672244 4.45 -0.04 -1.28

1.2 Ik'kq/ku 366492 377345 390820 2.82 2.96 3.57

1.3 okfudh ,oa yV~Bk cukuk 295826 297166 303900 -1.44 0.45 2.27

1.4 EkRL; ikyu ,oa tyh; df̀"k 3993 4255 4383 3.84 6.55 3.02

2. [kuu ,oa mR[kuu 251256 309686 319496 30.95 23.26 3.17

¼d½ mi ;ksx izkFkfed {ks= 1598764 1669399 1690844 6.27 4.42 1.28

3. fofuekZ.k 6183643 6536111 7015208 6.69 5.70 7.33
4. fo|qr] xSl] tykiwfrZ ,oa vU; mi;ksxh lsok,a 543900 599360 620958 7.64 10.20 3.60

5. fuekZ.k 1055141 1130592 1151290 -3.42 7.15 1.83

¼[k½ mi ;ksx f}rh;d {ks= 7782685 8266063 8787456 5.26 6.21 6.31

F vkS|ksfxd {ks= 8033941 8575749 9106952 5.91 6.74 6.19
6 ifjogu] HkaMkj.k] lapkj ,oa izlkj.k ls lacaf/kr lsok;sa 1103246 1221691 1357676 -0.64 10.74 11.13

6.1 jsyos 22892 25256 27794 2.89 10.33 10.05

6.2 lM+d ifjogu 292258 312535 332646 -0.12 6.94 6.43

6.3 HkaMkj.k 1225 1499 1880 98.12 22.38 25.38

6.4 lapkj ,oa izlkj.k ls lacaf/kr lsok;sa 786870 882400 995356 -1.00 12.14 12.80

7 O;kikj] gksVy ,oa tyiku xg̀ 1842991 2017528 2211230 8.94 9.47 9.60

8 foRrh; lsok;sa 411651 394265 417794 -0.85 -4.22 5.97
9 LFkkoj lEink] vokl dk LokfeRo ,oa O;kolkf;d lsok;sa

779725 831052 884863 6.19 6.58 6.48

10 yksd iz'kklu 587648 635183 685096 8.58 8.09 7.86

11 vU; lsok;sa 910922 989961 1088424 8.48 8.68 9.95

¼x½ mi ;ksx rr̀h;d {ks= 5636184 6089680 6645083 5.70 8.05 9.12

12 cqfu;knh ewY;ksa ij ldy ewY; o/kZu 15017633 16025142 17123383 5.53 6.71 6.85

13 mRikn dj 1375636 1471609 1580341 7.47 6.98 7.39

14 mRikn lfClMh 220436 221437 213562 -8.49 0.45 -3.56

15 ldy jkT; ?kjsyw mRikn ¼12$13&14½ 16172834 17275315 18490162 5.91 6.82 7.03

16 tula[;k ¼^00½ 108690 110160 111640 1.35 1.35 1.34

17 izfr O;fDr vk; ¼:0½ 148798 156820 165623 4.50 5.39 5.61
PE - Provisional Estimates, AE - Advance Estimates

uohu _̀a[kyk vk/kkj o"kZ 2011&12

LFkk;h ¼2011&12½ Hkkoksa ij ldy jkT; ?kjsyw mRikn rFkk izfr'kr o`f}

Ø0la0
en

 LFkk;h ewY;ks ij ldy ewY; oj~/ku ¼yk[k :0 esa½ xr o"kZ ds lkis{k izfr'kr of̀)



mRrjk[k.M

2016-17PE 2017-18PE 2018-19AE 2016-17PE 2017-18PE 2018-19AE

1 df̀"k] okfudh] ,oa eRL; 1555905 1661612 1717461 8.31 6.79 3.36

1.1 Qlysa 738678 776821 784539 13.23 5.16 0.99

1.2 Ik'kq/ku 484375 516528 553777 8.92 6.64 7.21

1.3 okfudh ,oa yV~Bk cukuk 327859 362710 373074 -2.07 10.63 2.86

1.4 EkRL; ikyu ,oa tyh; df̀"k 4994 5553 6071 7.05 11.19 9.34

2. [kuu ,oa mR[kuu 250305 287623 308014 47.52 14.91 7.09

¼d½ mi ;ksx izkFkfed {ks= 1806211 1949235 2025475 12.45 7.92 3.91

3. fofuekZ.k 6126501 6589665 7062803 6.72 7.56 7.18
4. fo|qr] xSl] tykiwfrZ ,oa vU; mi;ksxh lsok,a 407399 549201 640371 8.64 34.81 16.60

5. fuekZ.k 1242103 1372823 1439408 0.54 10.52 4.85

¼[k½ mi ;ksx f}rh;d {ks= 7776003 8511689 9142581 5.78 9.46 7.41

F vkS|ksfxd {ks= 8026308 8799312 9450596 6.73 9.63 7.40
6 ifjogu] HkaMkj.k] lapkj ,oa izlkj.k ls lacaf/kr lsok;sa 1008854 1158243 1319131 -0.93 14.81 13.89

6.1 jsyos 16168 17750 18978 -3.89 9.79 6.92

6.2 lM+d ifjogu 293259 323005 350379 -0.02 10.14 8.48

6.3 HkaMkj.k 1199 1509 1924 100.42 25.89 27.48

6.4 lapkj ,oa izlkj.k ls lacaf/kr lsok;sa 698228 815979 947850 -1.33 16.86 16.16

7 O;kikj] gksVy ,oa tyiku xg̀ 2162773 2473846 2801971 11.88 14.38 13.26

8 foRrh; lsok;sa 437550 475722 516956 -0.28 8.72 8.67
9 LFkkoj lEink] vokl dk LokfeRo ,oa O;kolkf;d lsok;sa

700416 768692 839700 8.77 9.75 9.24

10 yksd iz'kklu 618714 722412 826919 14.54 16.76 14.47

11 vU; lsok;sa 1044239 1183598 1348083 11.14 13.35 13.90

¼x½ mi ;ksx rr̀h;d {ks= 5972546 6782513 7652761 8.32 13.56 12.83

12 cqfu;knh ewY;ksa ij fuoy ewY; o/kZu 15554759 17243437 18820817 7.49 10.86 9.15

13 mRikn dj 1887976 2260977 2688987 15.56 19.76 18.93

14 mRikn lfClMh 257492 268055 266458 -7.02 4.10 -0.60

15 fuoy jkT; ?kjsyw mRikn ¼12$13&14½ 17185243 19236359 21243345 8.58 11.94 10.43

16 tula[;k ¼^00½ 108690 110160 111640 1.35 1.35 1.34

17 izfr O;fDr vk; ¼:0½ 158112 174622 190284 7.13 10.44 8.97
PE - Provisional Estimates, AE - Advance Estimates

izpfyr Hkkoksa ij fuoy jkT; ?kjsyw mRikn rFkk izfr'kr o`f}

Ø0la0
en

 izpfyr ewY;ks ij fuoy ewY; oj~/ku ¼yk[k :0 esa½ xr o"kZ ds lkis{k izfr'kr of̀)

uohu _̀a[kyk vk/kkj o"kZ 2011&12



mRrjk[k.M

2016-17PE 2017-18PE 2018-19AE 2016-17PE 2017-18PE 2018-19AE

1 df̀"k] okfudh] ,oa eRL; 1190413 1202482 1215752 2.46 1.01 1.10

1.1 Qlysa 532401 532206 525404 4.45 -0.04 -1.28

1.2 Ik'kq/ku 361328 372028 385314 2.85 2.96 3.57

1.3 okfudh ,oa yV~Bk cukuk 293086 294413 301085 -1.44 0.45 2.27

1.4 EkRL; ikyu ,oa tyh; df̀"k 3598 3834 3950 4.46 6.55 3.02

2. [kuu ,oa mR[kuu 213889 263629 271981 30.30 23.26 3.17

¼d½ mi ;ksx izkFkfed {ks= 1404302 1466111 1487732 5.90 4.40 1.47

3. fofuekZ.k 5577421 5895334 6327462 6.58 5.70 7.33
4. fo|qr] xSl] tykiwfrZ ,oa vU; mi;ksxh lsok,a 361055 399282 393394 5.46 10.59 -1.47

5. fuekZ.k 980900 1051097 1070242 -3.80 7.16 1.82

¼[k½ mi ;ksx f}rh;d {ks= 6919376 7345713 7791098 4.91 6.16 6.06

F vkS|ksfxd {ks= 7133265 7609342 8063079 5.53 6.67 5.96
6 ifjogu] HkaMkj.k] lapkj ,oa izlkj.k ls lacaf/kr lsok;sa 855239 953567 1062714 -3.34 11.50 11.45

6.1 jsyos 12080 14444 14347 -14.53 19.57 -0.68

6.2 lM+d ifjogu 247477 263283 278389 -1.74 6.39 5.74

6.3 HkaMkj.k 1017 1238 1540 96.60 21.71 24.39

6.4 lapkj ,oa izlkj.k ls lacaf/kr lsok;sa 594664 674602 768438 -3.82 13.44 13.91

7 O;kikj] gksVy ,oa tyiku xg̀ 1738226 1893813 2061134 8.81 8.95 8.84

8 foRrh; lsok;sa 402601 383902 406018 -1.13 -4.64 5.76
9 LFkkoj lEink] vokl dk LokfeRo ,oa O;kolkf;d lsok;sa

600793 640208 682116 6.85 6.56 6.55

10 yksd iz'kklu 470299 510534 555390 10.26 8.56 8.79

11 vU; lsok;sa 837817 906499 993754 8.01 8.20 9.63

¼x½ mi ;ksx rr̀h;d {ks= 4904976 5288522 5761126 5.39 7.82 8.94

12 cqfu;knh ewY;ksa ij fuoy ewY; o/kZu 13228654 14100346 15039957 5.20 6.59 6.66

13 mRikn dj 1375636 1471609 1580341 7.47 6.98 7.39

14 mRikn lfClMh 220436 221437 213562 -8.49 0.45 -3.56

15 fuoy jkT; ?kjsyw mRikn ¼12$13&14½ 14383855 15350518 16406736 5.65 6.72 6.88

16 tula[;k ¼^00½ 108690 110160 111640 1.35 1.35 1.34

17 izfr O;fDr vk; ¼:0½ 132338 139347 146961 4.24 5.30 5.46
PE - Provisional Estimates, AE - Advance Estimates

uohu _̀a[kyk vk/kkj o"kZ 2011&12

LFkk;h ¼2011&12½ Hkkoksa ij fuoy jkT; ?kjsyw mRikn rFkk izfr'kr o`f}

Ø0la0
en

 LFkk;h ewY;ks ij fuoy ewY; oj~/ku ¼yk[k :0 esa½ xr o"kZ ds lkis{k izfr'kr of̀)


